BARWELL PARISH COUNCIL
CEMETERY, PARKS AND RECREATION COMMITTEE
14" OCTOBER 2021 AT 7.00 P.M.

HELD AT THE JUBILEE HALL, BYRON CLOSE, BARWELL

Present: Clirs P Stead-Davis (Chairman), Mr M Gould, Mrs P Gould

and Mrs P Kirby

MOP - One

Clerk — Mrs D Deighton

20/2021

21/2021

22/2021

23/2021

24/2021

25/2021

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

None

DECLARATIONS OF PECUNIARY INTEREST

None

DISPENSATIONS OF DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY INTEREST

No dispensations were granted.

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

MINUTES

RESOLVED that the minutes of the Cemetery, Parks and Recreation

Committee meeting held on 9" September 2021 be approved and
signed by the Chairman.

CLERKS REPORT

Love Clean Street App more information to follow



26/2021

27/2021

28/2021

29/2021

30/2021

31/2021

32/2021

33/2021

34/2021

ALLOTMENTS

Ongoing

FOOTPATHS AROUND BARWELL

Nothing to report

TREE WORKS

Tree works will be carried out early November 2021

PLANTING IN THE PARKS

Budget to be advised at next meeting. Lawn Scarifier Hire to be
considered for Tip Park Wildflower area. New Saplings expected
between 1t and 12" November 2021. Planting to commence Saturday
13" November 2021 with help of volunteers

COVID-19 MEMORIAL

Clir P Stead-Davis suggested offering the purchase and planting of
memorial trees in Kirkby and Tip Park. Clerk to obtain costings for next
meeting

TWEED RIVER PARK PROJECT

Clirs delivered consultation leaflets to residents near the Park for ideas
on improvement

TREES ON GRASS VERGE OXFORD STREET/REGENT STREET

Clerk to liaise with Leicestershire County Council

STREET ART ON SKATE PARK RAMPS

Members agreed to add to the potential projects for next financial year

PARK REPORTS FROM MEMBERS




Clir Mr M Gould reported on Radford Park and Barwell Park

35/2021 PROJECTS FOR 2021/22

e Replacement of Dovecote Way Play Equipment — Expected to
be installed in mid November 2021

36/2021 PROJECTS FOR NEXT FINANCIAL YEAR 2022/23

List of potential projects were considered and short listed as follows:-
Resurface of Cemetery Car Park

The Friendly Bench

Tweed River Park improvements

Energy Saving Kits

Rose Garden in Radford Park

Additional Play Equipment in Radford Park
Upgrade Public Toilets

Bicycle Racks near Parks

Tennis Court addition on Muga Kirkby Park
Exercise Equipment

Artwork on Skate Park Ramps

37/2021 DATE OF NEXT MEETING

11t November 2021

(The meeting closed at 7:48pm)

Chairman’s Signature..............oooiii i



